

September 26, 2016

RECEIVED

OCT 1 7 2016 WASH. UT. & TP. COMM

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Attention: Telecommunications Section P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: OneLink Communications, Inc. UBI No. 602 153 430

Dear Sir or Madam:

OneLink Communications, Inc. hereby notifies the Commission that the company has ceased all operations and gone out of business, having no assets, funds, staff or other resources. OneLink has terminated its lease, closed the corporate office located at 8400 N. University Dr., Ste. 204, Tamarac FL 33321 and terminated all staff.

However, before termination of business, OneLink did notify all Washington long distance customers of the termination and assisted them with finding another long distance carrier.

As a result of this unexpected closing, this notification of the cessation of business is the last and only function this office has authority to perform.

ue Mart**š** President



## **Cancellation of Registration**

## **REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION**

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Attention: Telecommunications Section P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 (Fax) 360-586-1150

> Docket UT-(Commission Use Only)

The undersigned, <u>Enrique Martinez</u> does hereby (Issuing Agent/Officer of Company)

request cancellation of \_\_\_\_\_ OneLink Communications, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_ registration (Registered Company Name)

to operate as a telecommunications company doing business in the state of Washington.

Please include the following information:

Unified Business Identification (UBI) Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_602 153 430

Company Contact Person: \_\_\_\_\_ Enrique Martinez

Contact Telephone Number: <u>954-724-5110</u>

The undersigned certify that they have no existing customers and no outstanding prepaid calling services.

I understand that this request is not effective until acknowledged upon by the Commission.

Signatu	ire: M	ater	
Date:	09/2	26/2016	